## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 140 of 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Merlino, Kenny and Dickinson

## AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE GEORGE FOR TURF MANAGEMENT EXPENSES AT THE FESTIVAL SPACE AT THE CHARLES R. WOOD PARK

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works advises that the new sod at the Festival Space at the Charles R. Wood Park required certain turf maintenance and winterization to ensure its health going into the first winter season and that the Village of Lake George retained the services of an existing contractor for the Village, Turf Management Co., Inc., to do the necessary turf maintenance and winterization, and

WHEREAS, the Village of Lake George has paid Turf Management Co., Inc. the sum of Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Fifty-Six Cents (\$5,714.56) and is requesting Warren County reimburse the Village of Lake George for said expense, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County of Supervisors hereby authorizes reimbursement to the Village of Lake George for turf management in an amount not to exceed Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Fifty-Six Cents (\$5,714.56), and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.1625 470 Gaslight Village Property, Contracts.